PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3018822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTENSIVE CARE ON-LINE NETWORK, INC.	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NADER M. HABASHI
Street Address:	1533 SHIPSVIEW RD.
City:	ANNAPOLIS
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21409

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11878295
Application Number:	10176710
Application Number:	11368807
Application Number:	12131922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)992-7451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-679-1488

Email: cpouliquen@intensivecareonline.com

Correspondent Name: C M POULIQUEN/ICON

Address Line 1: 19 SOUTH ST.

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORINNE MARIE POULIQUEN	
SIGNATURE:	/CMP/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 2 source=scan01#page1.tif source=scan01#page2.tif

PATENT 502972223 REEL: 033722 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

Intensive On-Line Network, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Nader M. HABASHI, with an address of 1533 Shipsview Rd., Annapolis, MD 21409 and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States patents and applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Date:	
Zero,	Intensive On-Line Network, Inc.
Date:	Nader M. Habashi

PATENT REEL: 033722 FRAME: 0396

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications

Something of the

US Patent No. 8,573,205 (issued from US Patent Application No. 11/878,295)

US Patent No. 7,246,618 (issued from US Patent Application No. 10/176,710)

US Patent Application Serial No. 11/386,807

US Patent Application Serial No. 12/131,922

-2-

PATENT REEL: 033722 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 09/11/2014